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MCCULLOUGH HILL LEARY, PS 
701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6600 

Seattle, WA 98104 
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BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER 
FOR THE CITY OF MERCER ISLAND  

 
 

In the Matter of the Appeal of 
 
PEARL REN 
 
from the August 26, 2022 Stop Work Order for 
7422 E Mercer Way, Permit 2104-111 & Permit 
1909-076 

Hearing Examiner File: APL22-003 
 
DECLARATION OF SERVICE 

 
I, Madison Warnock, declare as follows:  

I am employed with McCullough Hill Leary, PS, which represents Appellant Pearl Ren.  

On this date, I filed the following documents with the Mercer Island Hearing Examiner, namely 

the JOINT MOTION TO STAY APPEAL and this DECLARATION OF SERVICE and served 

copies via electronic mail to:    

Eileen M. Keiffer 
Madrona Law Group, PLLC 
14205 SE 36th Street 
Suite 100, PMB 440 
Bellevue, Washington 98006 
Email: Eileen@MadronaLaw.com 
Email: tharris@madronalaw.com 

Andrea Larson 
Bio Park 
Deb Estrada 
Mary Swan 
City of Mercer Island 
9611 SE 36th Street 
Mercer Island, WA 98040 
Email: Andrea.Larson@mercergov.org 
Email: bio.park@mercergov.org 
Email: Deborah.Estrada@mercerisland.gov 
Email: mary.swan@mercergov.org  

mailto:Eileen@MadronaLaw.com
mailto:tharris@madronalaw.com
mailto:Andrea.Larson@mercergov.org
mailto:bio.park@mercergov.org
mailto:Deborah.Estrada@mercerisland.gov
mailto:mary.swan@mercergov.org
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MCCULLOUGH HILL LEARY, PS 
701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6600 

Seattle, WA 98104 
206.812.3388 

206.812.3389 fax 
 

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the 

foregoing is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.   

 
DATED this 15th day of September 2022, at Seattle, Washington. 
 

s/Madison Warnock__________ 
Maddi Warnock, Legal Assistant 
McCullough Hill Leary PS 
701 Fifth Ave, Suite 6600 
Seattle, WA 98104 
Tel: 206-812-3388 
Fax: 206-812-3398 
Email: mwarnock@mhseattle.com 
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